
Prepared 2/26/2020 by
City of Franklin Purchasing Office

City of Franklin, Tennessee

Tabulation of Submittals*

Page 1 of 1

Purchasing Office Solicitation No.:  
Notice to proposers published in the 

Williamson Herald on: 
Number of potential proposers that were 
notified of / that submitted a proposal in 

response to this request for proposals: 
Date and time proposal due and publicly 

opened: 

Present at opening of proposals:  

Target meeting of BOMA at which 
recommendation is scheduled to be 

considered:

Proposals received from:

Does the 
proposal 

include all 
required 

documents?

Does the 
proposal take 
any exceptions 

to the City's 
procurement 

solicitation? / If 
so, how many?

Average points 
allocated by 

proposal 
evaluation team 
(out of a possible 

100, utilizing 
evaluation criteria 
as listed in RFP):

Total annual 
estimated fee 

payable by City 
based on quoted 

pricing and 
estimated 
volumes:

Fees payable by 
member-user 

based on 
quoted unit 

pricing:
Payment 

terms:

Proposal is 
valid and 
may be 

accepted 
through:

CareATC, Inc.
4500 S. 129th E. Ave., Suite 191
Tulsa, OK  74134
Steve Thomas      Glenn Grove
407.491.4688       615.579.8025

CareHere, LLC
5141 Virgina Way, Suite 350
Brentwood, TN  37027
Ben Baker, Chief Operating Officer
615.275.9676
bbaker@carehere.com

Employ Health
1300 Division Street, Suite 108
Nashville,TN 37203
Jade Preis, Managing Member
615.861.1666
jade@employhealth.com

Marathon Health, LLC
20 Winoooski Falls Way, Suite 400
Winooski, VT 05404
Jeff Shea, Executive Vice Presidcent, Sales
615.591.0198
jshea@marathon-health.com

Urgent Team Management of Tennessee, LLC
30 Burton Hills Blvd., Suite 175
Nashville, TN  37215
Nancy Becker, Division Vice President
615.210.4541
Nbecker@urgentteam.com

Yes

Yes / 4
(pre-approval of 
subcontractors; 
indemnification; 

termination; term of 
award)

74.41
net 30 
days

5/31/2020

No
(Missing City's 

Affidavit of Drug-Free 
Workplace)

$487,144.00

$464,132.00

$341,202.00
net 30 
days

5/31/2020

Proposal takes 
no exceptions

72.63

Yes
Yes / 3

(clinic proximity; 
termination; breach)

78.45
net 30 
days

6/30/2020

Yes
Proposal takes 
no exceptions

91.43

$30 per visit; 
labs (not CLIA) 

to be billed 
individually by 

the lab

to be determined 
by Marathon 

Health

$20 per visit; 
labs (not CLIA) 
to be billed at 

BCBST 
reimbursement 

rate

$345,515.00

$367,751.00
net 30 
days

12/31/2020

net 30 
days

8/31/2020

12 / 5

1/9/20

2020-016 (near-site clinic healthcare services)

No
(Missing City's 

Standard Terms and 
Conditions with 

service provider's 
contact information 

inserted)

Yes / 2
(confidentiality and 
proprietary rights; 

termination)

83.80

3/24/20

Nancy Becker and Steven Nix of Urgent Team; Tracy Harness and Sara E. Sylvis of the City of Franklin 
Human Resources Department; and Leslie Pewitt, Suzanne Ward and Brian Wilcox of the City of Franklin 

2/11/20 2:00 PM

$40 per visit

to be determined 
by CareHere

*Shaded submittal is the submittal scored highest by the discussion panel


